Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

1	State of Arkansas	A Bill		
2	84th General Assembly	A DIII	Act 41 of 2003	
3	Regular Session, 2003		HOUSE BILL 1085	
4	Der Dermanntetiere Dere L			
5	By: Representatives Dees, Le	endali		
6 7				
, 8		For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	AN ACT TO AMEND PROVISIONS OF THE ARKANSAS NURSE			
10	PRACTICE ACT CONCERNING ORGANIZATION AND			
11	PROCEEDINGS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.			
12				
13		Subtitle		
14	AN A	AN ACT TO AMEND PROVISIONS OF THE		
15	ARKA	ARKANSAS NURSE PRACTICE ACT CONCERNING		
16	ORGANIZATION AND PROCEEDINGS.			
17				
18				
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:			
20				
21	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 17-87-202(a), concerning organization and			
22	proceedings of the Arkansas State Board of Nursing, is amended to read as			
23	follows:			
24	(a)(1) It shall be the duty of the Arkansas State Board of Nursing to			
25	meet regularly at least once every six (6) months for the purpose of			
26	conducting its business.			
27	(2) Special meetings of the board may be called at any time at			
28	the pleasure of the president or by the secretary on the request of any three			
29	(3) members of the board.			
30 21	(3) Nine (9) <u>A majority of the</u> members shall constitute a quorum at any meeting of the bound			
31 32	at any meeting of the board. (4) The board shall determine by its own rules the time and			
32 33	manner of giving notice of meetings to its members.			
33 34	(5) The giving of an examination for licensure shall not be			
35	considered as a meeting of the board.			
36		APPROVED: 2/3/2003		

